stated herein above, the Board may distribute future dividends in the form of the Treasury Shares
purchased pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back Authority.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

7

6.6 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders as at LPD and assuming that the maximum number of Carimin
Shares (of up to 10% of the total number issued shares) authorised under the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority are purchased from
shareholders other than the existing substantial shareholders of Carimin, and all such shares purchased are cancelled or retained as Treasury Shares, the
effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority on the shareholdings of the existing Directors and substantial shareholders of Carimin are set
out below:

As at LPD After the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-
Back Authority

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors
Tan Sri Dato’ Kamaruzzaman Bin Shariff

2,000,000

0.86

-

-

2,000,000

0.95

-

-

Mokhtar Bin Hashim 53,751,734 22.98 - - 53,751,734 25.54 - -

Wong Kong Foo - - 53,737,428(1)  22.98 - - 53,737,428(1)   25.53

Lim Yew Hoe 3,350,000 1.43 6,040,000(2) 2.58 3,350,000 1.59 6,040,000(2) 2.87

Yip Jian Lee 50,000 0.02 - - 50,000 0.02 - -

Mohd Rizal Bahari Bin Md Noor 50,000 0.02 - - 50,000 0.02 - -

Muhammad Khadzir Bin Abdul Mutalib - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Mokhtar Bin Hashim 53,751,734 22.98 - - 53,751,734 25.54 - -

Cipta Pantas Sdn. Bhd. 42,787,428 18.30 - - 42,787,428 20.33 - -

Wong Kong Foo - - 53,737,428(1) 22.98 - - 53,737,428(1) 25.53

Notes:
(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in the following, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act:-

a. Cipta Pantas Sdn. Bhd. ("CPSB") - 11,000,000 shares
b. Affin Hwang Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn. Bhd. (Pledged securities account for CPSB) - 22,787,428 shares
c. AmSec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn. Bhd. (Pledged securities account - AmBank (M) Berhad for CPSB) - 4,000,000 shares
d. Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn. Bhd. (Pledged securities account for CPSB) - 5,000,000 shares
e. Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn. Bhd. (Pledged securities account for Intan Kuala Lumpur Sdn. Bhd. (“IKL”)) - 3,050,000 shares